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From: PROD

Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment Folder:

Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201340201440

03/29/2015 Current Term Census Date: 03/09/201503/30/2014

Diff % CHG

36807 28 0.08%36835UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

15002

3852

65

8281

191

123

165

27679

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

4776

232

606

4714

4734

9562

127,248.00

13.31

8530

9347

18117

119,567.00

6.60

14237

3941

61

9054

169

122

173

27757

765

-558

-89

4

-773

22

1

-8

-78

5.4%

-2.3%

6.6%

-8.5%

13.0%

0.8%

-4.6%

-0.3%

5334

217

546

5080

5062

10208

136,596.00

13.38

8251

9157

17549

115,834.00

6.60

-10.5%

15

60

-366

-328

-646

-9,348.00

-0.07

279

190

568

3,733.00

0.00

6.9%

11.0%

-7.2%

-6.5%

-6.3%

-6.8%

-0.5%

3.4%

2.1%

3.2%

3.2%

0.0%

Diff % CHG

36170 665 1.84%

15031 -29 -0.2%

3845 7 0.2%

62 3 4.8%

8613 -332 -3.9%

205 -14 -6.8%

138 -15 -10.9%

172 -7 -4.1%

28066 -387 -1.4%

03/30/201403/29/2015 03/09/2015

4905

245

606 0

-13

-129 -2.6%

-5.3%

0.0%

4694

4724

9532

129,841.50

13.62

8725

9569

18534 -417

-222

-195

-2593.5

30

10

20 0.4%

0.2%

0.3%

-2.0%

-2.3%

-2.2%

-2.3%

-2.2%
125333.5 -5766.5 -4.6%

-2.4%-0.166.76

-0.31

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1416 1433 -17

1446

9

2882

192

3075

11

56890

18650

608

3632

79780

3563

1402

3475

1453

6

2893

140

3033

1

-7

3

-11

52

42

10

-0.5%

50.0%

-0.1%

-0.4%

37.1%

-7.7%

1.4%

1,000.0%

0.8%

-13.8%

-2.7%

-8.6%

56953

20210

603

4215

81981

3898

1547

4288

-63

-1560

5

-583

-2201

-335

-145

-813

-1.2%

-9.4%

-19.0%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

297,794.97

201,132.46

322,527.11

9,261.00

79,080.30

2,803.20

1,305.60

913,904.64

372,698.84

301,089.02

203,432.56

354,734.18

10,562.50

69,408.90

3,376.30

0.00

942,603.46

419,633.66

-3,294.05

-2,300.10

-32,207.07

-1,301.50

9,671.40

-573.10

1,305.60

-28,698.82

-46,934.82

-1.1%

-1.1%

-9.1%

-12.3%

13.9%

-17.0%

100.0%

-3.0%

-11.2%

Diff % CHG

1444 -28 -1.9%

2.0%291417

9 0 0.0%

0.0%12881

192 0 0.0%

0.1%23073

11 0 0.0%

56693

18551

599

3644

79487

3872

197

99

9

-12

293

-309

0.3%

0.5%

1.5%

-0.3%

0.4%

-8.0%

1441 -39 -2.7%

-5.9%-2163691

296,580.40

201,202.90

317,193.25

9,236.00

79,752.60

2,803.20 0.00

-672.30

25.00

5,333.86

-70.44

1,214.57 0.4%

0.0%

1.7%

0.3%

-0.8%

0.0%
1,305.60

908,073.95

370,547.44 2,151.40

5,830.69

0.00 0.0%

0.6%

0.6%

03/29/2015 03/30/2014 03/09/2015
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

1393

22989

1768

1508

20

0

889

1917

3921

181

10618

1386

23282

1429

1621

39

1045

0

17987

7 0.5%

-293

339

-113

-19

0

-156

-376

-1.3%

23.7%

-7.0%

-48.7%

0.0%

-14.9%

-2.1%17611

85

2151

3585

216

10871

119 -34

-253

-35

336

-234

-28.6%

-2.3%

-16.2%

9.4%

-10.9%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10745.83 10,933.55 -187.72 -1.7%

100.0%2.490.002.49Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 85.95 103.09 -17.14 -16.6%

13.9%19.90142.82162.72IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 308.70 352.08 -43.38 -12.3%

-9.1%-61.34675.68614.34Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 383.11 387.49 -4.38 -1.1%

-0.9%-83.859,272.389188.53WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9151.06

383.24

604.18

307.87

164.1 -1.38

0.83

10.16

-0.13

37.47 0.4%

0.0%

1.7%

0.3%

-0.8%
85.95

2.49

10698.88

0.00

0.00

46.95

0.0%

0.0%

0.4%

1404

23316

1807

1517

21

0 0

-1

-9

-39

-327

-11 -0.8%

-1.4%

-2.2%

-0.6%

-4.8%

0.0%

644

2162

3358

186

8701

61 24

1917

-5

563

-245

245 38.0%

-11.3%

16.8%

-2.7%

22.0%

39.3%

15112 2499 16.5%

03/29/2015 03/30/2014 03/09/2015


