SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201440 **Comparison Term:** 201340

	03/29/2015	03/30/2014	Diff	% CHG	03/09/2015	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	36835	36807	28	0.08%	36170	665	1.84%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	15002	14237	765	5.4%	15031	-29	-0.2%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3852	3941	-89	-2.3%	3845	7	0.2%
Weekend Only	65	61	4	6.6%	62	3	4.8%
Day & Evening	8281	9054	-773	-8.5%	8613	-332	-3.9%
Day & Weekend	191	169	22	13.0%	205	-14	-6.8%
Evening & Weekend	123	122	1	0.8%	138	-15	-10.9%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	165	173	-8	-4.6%	172	-7	-4.1%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27679	27757	-78	-0.3%	28066	-387	-1.4%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	4776	5334	-558	-10.5%	4905	-129	-2.6%
Non-Resident Students	232	217	15	6.9%	245	-13	-5.3%
Student Visa Students	606	546	60	11.0%	606	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4714	5080	-366	-7.2%	4694	20	0.4%
Full-Time Female	4734	5062	-328	-6.5%	4724	10	0.2%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	9562	10208	-646	-6.3%	9532	30	0.3%
Full-Time Credit Units	127,248.00	136,596.00	-9,348.00	-6.8%	129,841.50	-2593.5	-2.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.31	13.38	-0.07	-0.5%	13.62	-0.31	-2.3%
Part-Time Male	8530	8251	279	3.4%	8725	-195	-2.2%
Part-Time Female	9347	9157	190	2.1%	9569	-222	-2.3%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	18117	17549	568	3.2%	18534	-417	-2.2%
Part-Time Credit Units	119,567.00	115,834.00	3,733.00	3.2%	125333.5	-5766.5	-4.6%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.60	6.60	0.00	0.0%	6.76	-0.16	-2.4%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

3/30/2015 6:02:24 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201440 **Comparison Term**: 201340

Comparison Date:*	03/30/2014		Current Term Census Date: 03/09/2015			
03/29/2015	03/30/2014	Diff	% CHG	03/09/2015	Diff	% CHG
1416	1433	-17	-1.2%	1444	-28	-1.9%
1446	1453	-7	-0.5%	1417	29	2.0%
9	6	3	50.0%	9	0	0.0%
2882	2893	-11	-0.4%	2881	1	0.0%
192	140	52	37.1%	192	0	0.0%
3075	3033	42	1.4%	3073	2	0.1%
11	1	10	1,000.0%	11	0	0.0%
56890	56953	-63	-0.1%	56693	197	0.3%
18650	20210	-1560	-7.7%	18551	99	0.5%
608	603	5	0.8%	599	9	1.5%
3632	4215	-583	-13.8%	3644	-12	-0.3%
79780	81981	-2201	-2.7%	79487	293	0.4%
3563	3898	-335	-8.6%	3872	-309	-8.0%
1402	1547	-145	-9.4%	1441	-39	-2.7%
3475	4288	-813	-19.0%	3691	-216	-5.9%
297,794.97	301,089.02	-3,294.05	-1.1%	296,580.40	1,214.57	0.4%
201,132.46	203,432.56	-2,300.10	-1.1%	201,202.90	-70.44	0.0%
322,527.11	354,734.18	-32,207.07	-9.1%	317,193.25	5,333.86	1.7%
9,261.00	10,562.50	-1,301.50	-12.3%	9,236.00	25.00	0.3%
79,080.30	69,408.90	9,671.40	13.9%	79,752.60	-672.30	-0.8%
2,803.20	3,376.30	-573.10	-17.0%	2,803.20	0.00	0.0%
1,305.60	0.00	1,305.60	100.0%	1,305.60	0.00	0.0%
913,904.64	942,603.46	-28,698.82	-3.0%	908,073.95	5,830.69	0.6%
372,698.84	419,633.66	-46,934.82	-11.2%	370,547.44	2,151.40	0.6%
	03/29/2015 1416 1446 9 2882 192 3075 11 56890 18650 608 3632 79780 3563 1402 3475 297,794.97 201,132.46 322,527.11 9,261.00 79,080.30 2,803.20 1,305.60 913,904.64	03/29/2015 03/30/2014 1416 1433 1446 1453 9 6 2882 2893 192 140 3075 3033 11 1 56890 56953 18650 20210 608 603 3632 4215 79780 81981 3563 3898 1402 1547 3475 4288 297,794.97 301,089.02 201,132.46 203,432.56 322,527.11 354,734.18 9,261.00 10,562.50 79,080.30 69,408.90 2,803.20 3,376.30 1,305.60 0.00 913,904.64 942,603.46	03/29/2015 03/30/2014 Diff 1416 1433 -17 1446 1453 -7 9 6 3 2882 2893 -11 192 140 52 3075 3033 42 11 1 10 56890 56953 -63 18650 20210 -1560 608 603 5 3632 4215 -583 79780 81981 -2201 3563 3898 -335 1402 1547 -145 3475 4288 -813 297,794.97 301,089.02 -3,294.05 201,132.46 203,432.56 -2,300.10 322,527.11 354,734.18 -32,207.07 9,261.00 10,562.50 -1,301.50 79,080.30 69,408.90 9,671.40 2,803.20 3,376.30 -573.10 1,305.60 0.00 1,305.60	03/29/2015 03/30/2014 Diff % CHG 1416 1433 -17 -1.2% 1446 1453 -7 -0.5% 9 6 3 50.0% 2882 2893 -11 -0.4% 192 140 52 37.1% 3075 3033 42 1.4% 11 1 10 1,000.0% 56890 56953 -63 -0.1% 18650 20210 -1560 -7.7% 608 603 5 0.8% 3632 4215 -583 -13.8% 79780 81981 -2201 -2.7% 3563 3898 -335 -8.6% 1402 1547 -145 -9.4% 3475 4288 -813 -19.0% 297,794.97 301,089.02 -3,294.05 -1.1% 201,132.46 203,432.56 -2,300.10 -1.1% 322,527.11 354,734.18 <t< td=""><td>03/29/2015 03/30/2014 Diff % CHG 03/09/2015 1416 1433 -17 -1.2% 1444 1446 1453 -7 -0.5% 1417 9 6 3 50.0% 9 2882 2893 -11 -0.4% 2881 192 140 52 37.1% 192 3075 3033 42 1.4% 3073 11 1 10 1,000.0% 11 56890 56953 -63 -0.1% 56693 18650 20210 -1560 -7.7% 18551 608 603 5 0.8% 599 3632 4215 -583 -13.8% 3644 79780 81981 -2201 -2.7% 79487 3563 3898 -335 -8.6% 3872 1402 1547 -145 -9.4% 1441 3475 4288 -813 -19.0%</td><td>03/29/2015 03/30/2014 Diff % CHG 03/09/2015 Diff 1416 1433 -17 -1.2% 1444 -28 1446 1453 -7 -0.5% 1417 29 9 6 3 50.0% 9 0 2882 2893 -11 -0.4% 2881 1 192 140 52 37.1% 192 0 3075 3033 42 1.4% 3073 2 11 1 10 1,000.0% 11 0 56890 56953 -63 -0.1% 56693 197 18650 20210 -1560 -7.7% 18551 99 608 603 5 0.8% 599 9 3632 4215 -583 -13.8% 3644 -12 79780 81981 -2201 -2.7% 79487 293 3563 3898 -335 -8.6%</td></t<>	03/29/2015 03/30/2014 Diff % CHG 03/09/2015 1416 1433 -17 -1.2% 1444 1446 1453 -7 -0.5% 1417 9 6 3 50.0% 9 2882 2893 -11 -0.4% 2881 192 140 52 37.1% 192 3075 3033 42 1.4% 3073 11 1 10 1,000.0% 11 56890 56953 -63 -0.1% 56693 18650 20210 -1560 -7.7% 18551 608 603 5 0.8% 599 3632 4215 -583 -13.8% 3644 79780 81981 -2201 -2.7% 79487 3563 3898 -335 -8.6% 3872 1402 1547 -145 -9.4% 1441 3475 4288 -813 -19.0%	03/29/2015 03/30/2014 Diff % CHG 03/09/2015 Diff 1416 1433 -17 -1.2% 1444 -28 1446 1453 -7 -0.5% 1417 29 9 6 3 50.0% 9 0 2882 2893 -11 -0.4% 2881 1 192 140 52 37.1% 192 0 3075 3033 42 1.4% 3073 2 11 1 10 1,000.0% 11 0 56890 56953 -63 -0.1% 56693 197 18650 20210 -1560 -7.7% 18551 99 608 603 5 0.8% 599 9 3632 4215 -583 -13.8% 3644 -12 79780 81981 -2201 -2.7% 79487 293 3563 3898 -335 -8.6%

3/30/2015 6:02:24 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

rm: 201440 Comparison Term: 201340

Term: 201440 Date: 03/29/2015	Comparison Date:*	03/30/2014	Current Term Census Date: 03/09/2015				
	03/29/2015	03/30/2014	Diff	% CHG	03/09/2015	Diff	% CHG
Potential Credit FTES Statistics			·				
Resident & Non-Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	9188.53	9,272.38	-83.85	-0.9%	9151.06	37.47	0.4%
DSCH FTES	383.11	387.49	-4.38	-1.1%	383.24	-0.13	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES	614.34	675.68	-61.34	-9.1%	604.18	10.16	1.7%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	308.70	352.08	-43.38	-12.3%	307.87	0.83	0.3%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	162.72	142.82	19.90	13.9%	164.1	-1.38	-0.8%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	85.95	103.09	-17.14	-16.6%	85.95	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	2.49	0.00	2.49	100.0%	2.49	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10745.83	10,933.55	-187.72	-1.7%	10698.88	46.95	0.4%
Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics							
First-Time Students	1393	1386	7	0.5%	1404	-11	-0.8%
Continuing Students	22989	23282	-293	-1.3%	23316	-327	-1.49
Returning Students	1768	1429	339	23.7%	1807	-39	-2.2%
Transfer Students	1508	1621	-113	-7.0%	1517	-9	-0.6%
Special Admit Students (K-12)	20	39	-19	-48.7%	21	-1	-4.8%
Unknown Enrollment Status	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	889	1045	-156	-14.9%	644	245	38.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	1917	2151	-234	-10.9%	2162	-245	-11.3%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	3921	3585	336	9.4%	3358	563	16.8%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	181	216	-35	-16.2%	186	-5	-2.7%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	10618	10871	-253	-2.3%	8701	1917	22.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	85	119	-34	-28.6%	61	24	39.3%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	17611	17987	-376	-2.1%	15112	2499	16.5%

3/30/2015 6:02:24 AM

Page: 3